MALDIVES ISLAMIC BANK

Profile Statement of the Proposed Nominee Director

Ms. Mausooma Yoosuf Proposed Non-Executive Director

Ms. Mausooma Yoosuf is a Nominee Director proposed to be appointed to the Board of Maldives Islamic Bank PLC., to represent the Government of the Republic of Maldives.

Ms. Mausooma brings a strong financial expertise to the table, having held the role of Chief Financial Officer at Public Service Media for over seven years, spanning from 2013 to 2020. Additionally, she fulfilled the position of Assistant Financial Controller at FALIM Groups Pvt Ltd from 2009 to 2010.

She is presently the Director of Legal at Public Service Media since being appointed to the position on May 2021. Prior to that, she served as the Director of Internal Audit at Public Service Media where she was tasked with providing independent and objective evaluations of the Company's financial and operational business activities.

In the early stages of her career, Ms. Mausooma held positions as an Accounts Officer at the Auditor General's Office and as a Purchasing Manager at Island Aviation Services Ltd.

Additionally, she held the role of Non-Executive Board Director at Male' Water and Sewerage Company Ltd from 2014 to 2019. Furthermore, she was appointed as a member of the Commission on State Asset Recovery in 2018.

She has acquired Master of Business Administration from International College of Business and Technology, Sri Lanka and completed Diploma in Information Technology with e-commerce from Colombo University. Ms. Mausooma has also completed Certified Accounting Technician (CAT) programme from Maldives Center for Management and Administration.